
 

   

The Midterm Review of the Implementation of the 
Sendai Framework for Disaster Risk Reduction 2015-2030 

UNDRR Secretariat Focal Points 
If you have further questions, please address these to the below UNDRR MTR SF focal points in your region.  

Voluntary national reports and stakeholder reports may also be submitted to the following: 

Regional Office for Africa Telephone: +254 207626719 

Luca Rossi rossil@un.org  

Roberto Schiano Lomoriello roberto.schianolomoriello@un.org  

Regional Office for the Americas and the Caribbean Telephone: +507 317 1120 

Nahuel Arenas Garcia nahuel.arenasgarcia@un.org  

Jennifer Guralnick guralnick@un.org  

Regional Office for the Arab States  Telephone: +20 100 0410 489 

Fadi Jannan jannan@un.org  

Mirna Abu Ata abuata@un.org  

Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific Telephone: +66 02288 2745 

Diana Mosquera Calle diana.mosquera@un.org  

Iria Touzon Calle iria.touzoncalle@un.org  

Regional Office for Europe and Central Asia  Telephone: +32 22 902 588 

Sebastien Penzini penzini@un.org  

Juliet Martinez juliet.martinez@un.org  

 

Headquarters Telephone: +41 22 917 8907-8 

Marc Gordon gordon6@un.org  

Sofia Palli palli@un.org  

Momoko Nishikawa momoko.nishikawa@un.org  

Stakeholders  

Aashish Khullar khullar.aashish@gmail.com  
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